FORM PTO-1595	3HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
1/31/92 1 0 2 8 4 4	Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple	Z( <b>E</b>		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):     Michael Leone Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Charlotte Eulette and Mark Attalla  Internal Address: 93 Valley Road Montclair, New Jersey 07042  Street Address:		
Execution Date September 7, 2004	City:State:Zip:  Additional Name(s) & Address(es) attached ☐ Yes ☒ No		
Application (number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application.	tion, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) P04,0143	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbe	rs attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1		
SCHIFF HARDIN LLP  Patent Department  6600 Sears Tower  233 S. Wacker Drive  Chicago, IL 60606-6473  Telephone: (312) 258-5500  Customer Number: 26574	<ul> <li>7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account any Additional fees</li> <li>8. Deposit Account Number:  501519  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)</li> </ul>		
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info of the original document.  Mark Bergner (Reg. No. 45,877)  Name of Person Signing	Signature  Sometion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy  Sept. 16, 2004  Date  Total number of pages: 2		
DO Roy 1450 ~ Mail Stor	information to: tates Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Recordation Services ria, VA 22313-1450		

09/23/2004 ECOOPER 00000100 10943080 01 FC:8021 40.00 BP

> PATENT REEL: 015807 FRAME: 0241

Sep 14 04 01:04p

p.1

Attorney Docket No. P04, 9143

## ASSIGNMENT -- UTILITY PATENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter singly and collectively, "ASSIGNOR") of the address(cs) indicated below, have invented "Wearable Retracting Animal Leash" for which application for Letters Patent of the United States are being filed herewith;

AND WHEREAS, Charlotte Eulette and Mark Attalla jointly (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), having a principal place of residence and mailing address of: 93 Valley Road, Montelair, New Jersey 07042, are desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the invention as described in the aforesaid application, in the United States and all foreign countries, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States adheres, and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives,

AND HEREBY AGREES to transfer a like interest upon request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements and applications for patents based thereon, growing out of or relating to the invention; and to provide all reasonable assistance and execute any papers deemed essential by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred,

AGREEING, FURTHERMORE, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE.

EXECUTED as of the date(s) written below by ASSIGNOR:

INVENTOR'S	ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
NAME		2	•
Michael Leone	28 N. Cape Trail Rockaway, New Jersey, 07866	1	7/7/07

NEW JERSEY

STATE OF ILLINOIS

COUNTY OF MORRIS

SS.

LESTER 8. KELEM Notary Public of New Jersey My Commission Expires 4/11/09

40-04

Notary Public

My commission expires:

4/11/09

**RECORDED: 09/16/2004** 

PATENT REEL: 015807 FRAME: 0242